VIRGINTA:

IN RE:

The Virginia Board of Mursing (“Board™) and Mary Eileen Hoover Neary, BN, as ovidenced by her
siamature horeln, enter iato the following Consent Order affecting Ms. NMewy's lieense to practice

professional nursing in Viggings,

Thie Board adopis the following Findings of Fct and Conclisd

fary Bifcen Moover Weary, RN, was fswmsd License Mo, UO0L133648 to practice

I

professions) nursiig by the Virginie Bosrd of Nursing on September 14,1993, Said Ticemst Ts sat toantpire.

an ey 31, 2080,

b

ssaant 1o an Agreed Order eritred by fhe Texas: Board of Nursing “Texas Drder™) on

Auenst 17, 2007, Ms, Neary’s Nurss Licensure Compact Privilege to practice professional norsing in the

State of Texas was restricted. under torem and conditfens, fora period of e oo, W commenes from the

date-of theentry of the ordes, This seiitay was based on findings that duting the conrse of heremplovment with

iforta, whils working 85 a pedisiric intensive cars unlt teavel nurse &

dieare, Sue Dieg,
Cheistus S Resa Children’s Hospital, San Antonio, Texas, on ber Nurse Licensure Compact Privileps:

a  Un Septewber 16, 2007, Ms. Neary a&mmmmﬁ an pral tube feeding fo Pationt A

peripherlly Inserted ot cutherer Hine. As o resull, Patiest A experionced mild respisatory

complications.
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B OnOcigber 24, 2007, Ms. Neaty mixakonty administered intraviuens fuids o Fatient
Bt & vate of 120 cofh, although the physician had ordered arate of 26 celhr,

CONCLUSTONS OF LAW

Findig of Faet No. 2 counstitues & violation of § 54.3-30072), {8), awd {7 of the Code of Virginis
(19503, as amerded (“Code™) sad 1§ VAT 90-20-300(A)(THT) of the Regulations Governing the Practice of

Nursing.

CONSENT

1, mgrees o the Tollowing:

Wary Blleen Hoover Neary, RN, by affixiig hor sigmuure her
1. She hag bean ddvised 1w oseek advice of coumsel prior to signing this document;

i St sckoowledges that withtnat ber consent, ne legal action can bo tken against her except

.

ative Provess Act, § 22-4000{ A ez seq. of the Codey

?

warsuart to-the Virgitia Adminis

ye viehits, Amimg othees the right to a0 ‘mformul

ey Shis neknondedees that Wi has the followd
fact finding confeienve beftre the Boind, the vight to reasomable notics of wild heating. the nght
representation by voungel, and the right to cross-examdng wilhosses sguinst her,

4 Shewsivesall miwxg,htmm ipgformaf confirence;

5. She admits to the Findings of Fael contained heveln and walves her roht 1o vontest such
Findings of Factin any subsequent proceding before the Board;

6. She consents fo ihe entry of the following Order affecting her right o practice professiveal
marsing in Virgiia,

WHEREFORE, on the busis of the foregoing, the Virginia Board of Nursing, ¢ffoctive upon entry of

this f@fﬁiﬁé, atd i et of Emﬁhﬁsr proceeifings, bereby ORDERS as follows:

i Mary ‘Eileen Hoover Neary, BN, shall be plaved on PROBATION for two ye s o st




CONSENT ORDER — by Silesn Hoovr Mo, RN
Page 3 of 6 ' '

s and onbdithons

ridesing peactice subjeet to the following bem

dckor 1% wmtered and shall end

£ The perad ﬁff}m%aamn ghall bezin on the-date that this
such thme s Ws. Neary has completed two years of active coploviment as o professional nuese. The license of

tetion of the probationary period without s hearing

oy shall be reinstated without estriction af the eomnp

i

Ms. Nea

i witiation of law, sogulation oy any

waless there 15 o pending investigation or vaestlved aliegation Involvin

ferm or wondition of probatien, In that evenl, the fierind of probation shiall be continned indsfinely or votil sueh

time as the Board mukes 2 case decision #h-aceordance with the Administrative Process Act, § 224000 of seq.

i § 5012005 4 5

| ifrn the Hoard i wiiting within tes £10) days of the date she benius

B s Neary shal
sursing, or chamses employment, or if sy interruptiin in nasing practice ocerrs.  Additoully, M Newry
shafl provide the name and address of cach employerw the Board.

¢ Ms Neary shal! inform her current mursing employer and cach future sursing enployer

hat the Board bas placed ber an probation-and shall provide each employer with & complele copy of fis Order,

1 s, Nenry is employed throvigh 3 staffing ageaty. she shall fnform Her supervisor-in each fhcifity where

swsigmed Bt shie 1 on probation,

& Performance evaluations shall be provided, a1 the divection of Ms. Neary, Ty all nuesing

emplowets, as povided by the Compliance Division,

Nedry shall practice norking onaly in o supérvised emplovement setiing safisfictory i

the Board for the Brst vesr dfier being placed on probation. This employment setting shall provids onesite direct
supervision by a professions] nume, who works the same shifi, warks on fhe sume umit, wnd is irmediately

ide assistance and intervention and holds an unrestricted Yicense.  For all current morsing

available 1o prov

ring this peried, de. Noary shall Jueve

e &l prospective spihvers ‘;;.ffiﬁéiﬁﬁ o witner deseriplian of the enplormient seiting to the Board

carrent
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office for approval.

et s Farre treating peaciitioners with 2 comyilote

Jeary shull provide all cur

copy of this Under and shall execure-an Authorization for Disclosure of Information form providing for
wirestricted communication herwesn the Boand and any comt-uppainted probation of pavele offfcers and any
consultits désipnated by the Board,

& Ms Neary shall sobmit quarterly “SelfReports” which include 2 cumens sddresy.

These reports stad! also fnctude any changes in

shephone nuriber, aad verificstion of 4l current employment.

emplovment statns. The frst report must be received i the Board office ne latar than 60 days from the deefhis

L By

Orderis entersd. Subseguent rephets st be reesived quasterty by the Tast diw of The months of March, June,

Sod of probationEnds,

September, angd December patl the per

h M Heury shiall rormn all copies of hwﬁwwa to practice a5 & professional mrse to the.

Boaed office within ten (10} diys of the date-of engry of §is Order, alons with 2 vavment of & fie of $5.00,

Upon reeiptl. the Boaed shall issue o sow Hoense muarkod “Valid in Vieginis Onty; Probation with Temms.”

all conduct hersell as o professions] nusse in complispee with the

o

1 Mn& New 3

0 of the Code of Visginiwand the Board of Nursing Regulations.

requirerents of Title 54.1 . chupter

ithin 90 days of the-eniry of this-Order, Ms. Noary-shall conplete the fllosing oline

gl Coselof State Bowrtls of Nursing CNCSBR .

i, Eslyicw of Nursing Practiee.
A Shurpesivg Critical Thinking Skills for Competent Narsing Practics.
i Medivation Berors: Detection wl Prevention:

2 Any violation of the terms and condivens stited T iy Order shatll be reason for revoking the

livense of Ms. Neary, and o adriesteative provesdimp shall be Tield 1 decide whether iy Hoense should be

it such tirme as the Bowd & notified that:

revoked. Ms. Newry shall be nefived 1o appear before ie Board
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a. Ms. Neary is not in compliance with the terms and conditions of the this Order;
b. There is a pending investigation or unresolved allegation against Ms. Neary involving
a violation of law or regulation or any term or condition of probation or this Order.

3. This Order is applicable to Ms. Neary’s multistate licensure privileges, if any, to practice
professional nursing in the Commonwealth of Virginia. For the duration of this Order, Ms. Neary shall not
work outside of the Commonwealth of Virginia pursuant to a multistate licensure privilege without the
written permission of the Virginia Board of Nursing and the Board of Nursing in the party state where Ms.
Neary wishes to work. Any requests for out of state employment should be directed, in writing, to the
Executive Director of the Board.

Pursuant to §§ 2.2-4023 and 54.1-2400.2 of the Code, the signed original of this Order shall remain in
the custody of the Department of Health Professions as public record and shall be made available for public

inspection or copying upon request.

FOR THE BOARD

Doy (oo oo

N L
Jay P. Douglas, RN., M.SM., C.S.A.C.
Executive Director, Virginia Board of Nursing

ENTERED:; ;ééu% )o@?&m ‘7
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SEEN AND AGREED TO:

Y_W{\nhfu 5; ’.ﬂm E}lmnsﬁ[ }\hﬂvmj jay

Mary Filebn Hoover Neary, N,

COMMONWLEALTTH OF RGO

COUNTY/CITY OF' _Darke , TC WIT:
Suhseribed and swom to bafore me, Mary Hllsen Hoover , & Notary Public, this_2s__ day of
1 , 2000 _ Neary
T AL,
My commission expires _March 14,2011 : Sl S,
i t MELLIE LAUGHEAL
Regisiration Number E i Notary Public-Stae of Ohig

0

?m:fc i co Fp. M, 14, 2044

\fedss (0. %m/f/mmi_,
NOTARYPUBLIC 7




